November 2008    Rev 7 1/20
1
M48Z512A
M48Z512AY, M48Z512AV*
4 Mbit (512 Kbit x 8) ZEROPOWER® SRAM
Features
■ Integrated, ultra low power SRAM, power-fail
control circuit, and battery

For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST sales office nearest you.
Table 12. Ordering information scheme
Example: M48Z 512AY –70 PM  1
Device type
M48Z
Supply voltage and WRITE Protect voltage
512A = VCC = 4.75 to 5.5V; VPFD = 4.5 to 4.75V
512AY = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5V; VPFD = 4.2 to 4.5V
512AV(1) = VCC = 3.0 to 3.6V; VPFD = 2.8 to 3.0V
1. M48Z512AV Not for New Design (see M48Z512BV)
Speed
–70 = 70ns (for M48Z512A/Y)
–85 = 85ns (for M48Z512A/Y/V)
Package
PM = PMDIP32
Temperature range
1 = 0 to 70°C
6 = –40 to 85°C
M48Z512A M48Z512AY M48Z512AV Revision history
  19/20
7 Revision history
Table 13. Revision history
Date Revision Changes
March 2000 1 First issue
19-Jul-00 1.1 M48Z12AV added
15-Jan-01 1.2 Changed LPSRAM device (Table 2)
19-Dec-01 2
Reformatted; added temperature information (Table 3, Table 4, Table 7,
Table 8, Table 9, and Table 10); remove chipset option from Ordering